
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
-

In re

HOME HOLDINGS INC.,

Debtor.

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
-

x
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
x

Chapter 11
Case No. 98 B 40319 (JHG)

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATIONS SEEKING FINAL ALLOWANCE OF
COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES UNDER

11 U.S.C. § 330 AND FED. R. BANKR. P. 2016 (Docket Nos. 273, 275, and 288)

Upon the applications of Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP,

attorneys for Home Holdings Inc., former debtor-in-possession in the above-

captioned Chapter 11 case ("Home Holdings"), dated September 25, 1998, and of

KPMG Peat Marwick LLP, accountants and financial advisors to Home Holdings

("KPMG Peat Marwick"), dated September 30, 1998 (collectively, the

"Applications"), seeking final allowance of compensation and reimbursement of

expenses under 11 U.S.C. § 330 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2016, filed in accordance with

the Administrative Order regarding Guidelines for Fees and Disbursements for

Professionals in Southern District of New York Bankruptcy Cases, entered June 24,

1991, as amended on April 19, 1995 (collectively, the "Administrative Orders"); and



2248682.01-New YorkS6A

notice of the hearing (the "Hearing") to consider the Applications having been

provided pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and (c)(2), as supplemented by the

Administrative Orders; and the court having considered the objection of the United

States Trustee to the application of KPMG Peat Marwick; and no other objections to

the Applications having been filed; and the Hearing having been held on November 3,

1998, at which time all interested parties were afforded an opportunity to be heard;

and upon the record of the Hearing; and after due deliberation thereon; and good

cause appearing therefor; it is hereby

ORDERED that the Applications be, and they hereby are, granted to

the extent set forth in the annexed Exhibit A.

Dated: New York, New York
November 4, 1998

S/Jeffry H. Gallet                        
United States Bankruptcy Judge



1 Includes $30,000.00 for preparation of fee application and monthly statements.

Exhibit A

CASE NUMBER:  98 B 40319 (JHG)

CASE NAME:  In re Home Holdings Inc.

FEES AND DISBURSEMENTS (APPLICATION PERIOD: JANUARY 15 - JUNE 9, 1998)

APPLICANT
DATE AND DOCKET NO.

OF APPLICATION
TOTAL FEES
REQUESTED

IN CASE

TOTAL FEES
PREVIOUSLY

AWARDED

TOTAL FEES
ALLOWED AND

PAYABLE IN CASE

TOTAL EXPENSES
REQUESTED

IN CASE

TOTAL EXPENSES
ALLOWED AND

PAYABLE IN CASE

Skadden, Arps,
Slate, Meagher &
Flom LLP

9/25/98 (Nos. 273, 275) $1,799,637.001 $0 $1,799,637.00 $165,844.22 $165,844.22

KPMG Peat
Marwick LLP

9/30/98 (No. 288) $17,852.50 $0 $17,852.50 $0 $0

SCHEDULE A DATE:11/4/98 INITIALS: JHG,USBJ


